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Trump Continues To Lead in lowa; Clinton in Good Shape

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new lowa poll finds Donald Trump continuing to lead in the state
with 24% to 17% for Ben Carson, and 13% for Carly Fiorina. In single digits but getting
decent levels of support are Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio at 8%, Jeb Bush and Mike
Huckabee at 6%, the now departed Scott Walker at 5%, and Bobby Jindal and Rand Paul
at 4%. Rounding out the field are John Kasich at 2%, Chris Christie and Rick Santorum
at 1%, and Lindsey Graham, Jim Gilmore, and George Pataki all at less than 1%.

Trump's recent comments about President Obama waging a war on Christianity don't hurt
him much with the GOP base. 69% agree with the sentiment that the President has waged
a war on Christianity, with only 17% disagreeing. Trump's probably not hurting himself
too much with his negativity toward Muslims either- only 49% of Republicans think the
religion of Islam should even be legal in the United States with 30% saying it shouldn't
be and 21% not sure. Among Trump voters there is almost even division with 38%
thinking Islam should be allowed and 36% that it should not.

Not everything Trump's said recently goes over well in lowa. 59% of GOP voters think
his comments about Carly Fiorina's appearance are inappropriate to only 13% who think
they're alright. And 49% think his comments about Columba Bush are inappropriate to
only 22% who think they're alright. But all things considered Trump is in as good or a
better position than he was when we polled lowa right after the first debate. His 24%
standing is up from 19%, and his 48/38 favorability rating is slightly better than its 46/40
standing in August.

“For all the controversy over the last six weeks Donald Trump’s in a slightly stronger
position now than he was after the first debate,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling.

Ben Carson is by far and away the most well liked of the Republican candidates in lowa.
77% view him favorably to only 11% with an unfavorable opinion, with the next most
popular GOP hopeful having only a 62% favorability. He has just continued to get more
popular after posting a 69/10 favorability last month, and his support for the nomination
is up from 12% to 17%.

The second most broadly liked of the Republican hopefuls is Carly Fiorina, who has a
62/15 favorability rating. In addition to moving into third place overall, she is also the
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most frequent second choice of GOP voters with 16% picking her to 14% for Carson with
no one else in double digits.

Other than the departed Scott Walker, Jeb Bush has had the biggest fall over the last
month in lowa from 4th place at 11% to a tie for 6th place at 6%. Perhaps more
concerning for Bush is that voters continue to just not even like him- he has a 38%
favorability rating with 40% of voters seeing him negatively. His big struggle continues
to be with voters who identify themselves as 'very conservative'- his favorability rating
with them is 29/45, and just 2% support him for the nomination which puts him in 10th
place with that group.

If there was a winner of the kids table debate on Wednesday night it looks like it was
Bobby Jindal. He has a 56/19 favorability rating, which makes him the 5th most popular
of the GOP contenders in the state. And his 4% standing at least puts him in the top 10 in
lowa and ahead of main stagers Kasich and Christie.

Trump is doing pretty poorly in head to head match ups in lowa, and that's something to
keep an eye on as more people drop out of the race. He leads Bush 51/37 but beyond that
he trails Carson 60/33, Fiorina 54/36, Rubio 53/38, and he trailed Walker 51/37. Walker
supporters preferred Carson over Trump 68/26, Rubio over Trump 66/31, Fiorina over
Trump 59/28, and even Bush over Trump 48/36. As more people drop out there may be a
closing of the field around Trump's remaining foes.

On the Democratic side, Hillary Clinton is in pretty good shape. She leads with 43% to
22% for Bernie Sanders, 17% for Joe Biden, 3% for Martin O'Malley and Jim Webb, and
2% for Lincoln Chafee. Among Biden's voters 43% say Clinton would be their second
choice to only 15% for Sanders. Reallocate them to their second choice and Clinton
would lead Sanders 50/25, almost identical to the 52/25 lead we found for her last month
when we didn't include Biden.

Sanders does lead Clinton 49/33 among voters describing themselves as 'very liberal.' But
Clinton has substantial advantages over Sanders with ‘'somewhat liberal' voters (56/16)
and moderates (38/16), both of which are larger ideological groups than the 'very liberal.'
Biden actually finishes ahead of Sanders with both of those groups as well. Clinton has a
large lead over Sanders with women (48/19), while it is narrower with men (36/28). And
while younger voters are almost evenly split (33% Clinton, 32% Sanders) she has a large
lead with seniors (49/15).

“We found her struggling in New Hampshire the last time we polled there but Hillary
Clinton’s still looking pretty strong in the key early states of lowa and South Carolina,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 488 usual Republican primary voters and 494 usual Democratic
primary voters from September 18" to 20th. The margin of error for both parties is +/-4.4%. 80%
of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 23%
NOE SUIME e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 62%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 60%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 24%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 25%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 45%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 61%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 24%

(Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Chris Christie?

Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 43%
Unfavorable ... 32%
NOLSUIE ..o 26%
(Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Jim Gilmore?
Favorable........cccoo e 2%
Unfavorable ... 20%
NOLSUIE ..o 78%
(Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Lindsey Graham?
Favorable........cccviiiiii e 22%
Unfavorable ..., 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 45%
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Q13 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable.......ooooovviiiiiice
UNfavorable ............ceeeeiiiiiiiieec e

NOE SUME v

Q14 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of George Pataki?

Favorable. ...
Unfavorable ............ceeeeeiiiiiiiiiii e

NOE SUIME ..

Q15 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Rand Paul?

Favorable.......ooooovvvviieiiiee
UNfavorable ............ceeeeiiiiiiiieec e

NOE SUME .o

Q16 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......coooovviiiii
Unfavorable ............cceeeeeiiiiiiiiii e

NOE SUIME ..
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Q17 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,

Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly
Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike
Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George
Pataki, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick
Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott Walker,
who would you most like to see as the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 6%
Ben Carson.........cooccuviiiiiiii 17%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiiie e 1%
TEA CrUZ oot 8%
Carly Fiorna .......cccoooiiiiiiieiieeiiieecee e 13%
JiM GilMOre.....cooviiiiii e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 0%
Mike Huckabee .............ccooviviiiiiiiiic s 6%
BODDY JiNG@l ... 4%
JONN KASICh ...eeviiiiiiiic 2%
George PatakKi..........cooeuuiveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 0%
Rand Paul..........cccooviiiiiiiiii e 4%
Marco RUDIO ........ccccveeiiiiiiii e 8%
RiCK Santorum ..........cccvciiiniiiiniiec e 1%
Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 24%
Scott WalKer ........oooovviiviiiiie e 5%
undecided........cccoovvriiiiiiiiiii e 3%
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Q18 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the GOP

candidate for President in 20167
JED BUSH...coiiii
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e
TEA CrUZ oo
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee.
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e
Bobby Jindal ...
JONN KASIC ..oeeeeiiicc e
George PatakKi.........ccoocuieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e
RIiCK Santorum ........ccccoovivviiniiec e
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeieeeeee e
Scott WalKer .......ooveviiiiiiieeee e

Undecided..........oooevveveieieiiiieeeceee e

Q19 (Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

Donald Trump ....cooovvieeiiiiieeiece e

NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e,
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(Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

Ben Carson.........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 60%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 33%
NOE SUME e, 7%

(Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Carly Fiorina and Donald Trump?

Carly Fiorina ......ccccooeveveeiiiieceeee e 54%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 36%
NOE SUIE .. 10%

(Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

MATCO RUDIO <. 53%
Donald Trump ....ooovviiiiieeeeecccee e 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

(Republicans) Who would you prefer as the
Republican candidate if you had to choose
between just Scott Walker and Donald Trump?

SCOtt WalKEr .....oeeviiiiiiiiiiiicceeeiiecee e 51%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
(Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Mitt Romney?
Favorable.......ccccoiiiii S7%
Unfavorable ..., 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
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Q25 (Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
President were Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Ted
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Mike Huckabee, Mitt
Romney, Marco Rubio, Donald Trump, and
Scott Walker who would you vote for?

JED BUSh.....ooiiiiiiiic 6%
BEN CaISON.......ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesessss oo, 17%
TEU CIUZ oo 10%
Carly FIOMNG «.veveeeeeee oo 14%
Mike Huckabee............ccccoovviiiiiiiiiiicc, 6%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 7%
Marco RUDIO ........cveveeeeeceeeeeceese e, 7%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 24%
SCOtt WAIKE ... 4%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........cccceceeervienneenene. 5%

Q26 Do you think Donald Trump’s comments about
Carly Fiorina’s appearance are appropriate or
inappropriate, or are you not sure?

APPIOPHALE ...ceeieiiiiiiiicee e 13%
INapPropriate........ooocueeeeeieeiiiiee e 59%
NOLSUIE ... 27%

Q27 Do you think Donald Trump’s comments about
Jeb Bush'’s wife are appropriate or
inappropriate, or are you not sure?

APPIOPHALe ...ceeeeeiiiiiiieee e 22%
INapPropriate........ooocueeieeeeeei e 49%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

Q28 Do you think Carly Fiorina did a good job or a
bad job running Hewlett Packard, or are you

not sure?
GO0 JOD oo 42%
Bad JOD. e 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 46%
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Q29 Do you think vaccines can lead to autism, or

not?
Vaccines can lead to autism ...............c........... 16%
Vaccines cannot lead to autism .................. 45%
NOE SUIE ... 39%

Q30 If a candidate for President smoked marijuana
in the past, would that make you more or less
likely to vote for them, or would it not make a

difference?
MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 7%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiiiieee e 30%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 59%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q31 Do you think the religion of Islam should be
legal or illegal in the United States?

Legal..c.oooiiieee 49%
legal ... 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%

Q32 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: ‘President Obama is waging a war
on Christianity?’

AGIEE . 69%
DISAGIEE .. .eeeeiieieee e 17%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q33 Did you watch the Republican candidate
debate Wednesday night live on TV, see clips
from it on the news, or did you not see it at all?

Watched the debate Wednesday live on TV ... 56%
Saw clips of the debate on the news .............. 29%

Did not see the debate at all ..........c.cccvvevenn... 15%
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Q34 (Republicans) When it comes to the
Republican nominee for President are you
more concerned with having the candidate who
is the most conservative on the issues, or the
one who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate

who is the most conservative on the issues.... 39%
More concerned with having the candidate

who has the best chance of beating a

Democrat in the general election .................... 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q35 (Republicans) Do you consider yourself to be a
member of the Tea Party?

YES. oo 21%
NO c et 64%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
Q36 (Republicans) Are you an Evangelical Christian
or not?
Y S e 54%
No 46%
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Q37 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 6%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 15%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 43%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 35%
Q38 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN .....ooviiiiiiiii 49%
MaN......i 51%

Q39 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 27%
BB 80 B5 oottt 47%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 27%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 95% 41% 65% 4% 39% - 100% 63%  29% 60% 9% 73% 15% 24% 30% 30%
Unfavorable [ 40% 5% 27% 25% 76% 38% 100% - 13%  22% 17% 65% 14% 75% 63% 50% 26%
Not sure|21% - 33% 10% 19% 23% - - 24%  49% 23% 26% 13% 10% 14% 20% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|77% 77% 98% 65% 88% 85% 60% 100% 75%  85% 54% 28% 88% 51% 61% 80% 59%
Unfavorable|11% 4% - 18% 7% 12% 40% - - 12% 35% 26% 2% 49% 20% 13% 5%
Not sure|13% 19% 2% 17% 5% 3% - - 25% 3% 12% 47% 11% - 19% 7% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 30% 46% 18% 100% 60% 60% - 34%  32% 29% 20% 67% 59% 50% 68% 30%
Unfavorable|23% 29% 12% 46% - 28% 40% - 8%  26% 60% 62% 17% 15% 31% 13% 17%
Not sure|26% 41% 42% 36% - 13% - 100% 58%  42% 12% 18% 16% 25% 19% 18% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|62% 65% 63% 93% 75% 98% 60% 100% 35% 71% 52% 4%  88% 25% 43% 62% 56%
Unfavorable | 15% 7% 11% - 7% - 40% - 10% - 17% 37% 6% 49% 34% 18% 5%
Not sure|23% 28% 26% 7% 18% 2% - - 55%  29% 31% 59% 6% 25% 23% 20% 39%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 68% 64% 46% 69%  63% 60%  100% 94% 57%  43% 10% 69% 51% 53%  66% 43%
Unfavorable|24% 14% 14% 28% 23% 18% 40% - - 26%  48% 74% 21% 49% 34%  14% 26%
Not sure|[16% 18% 22% 25% 7% 19% - - 6% 18% 9% 16% 10% - 13%  20% 31%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 24% 16% - 26%  31% - - 17% 33% 93% 2% 52% - 22%  16% 22%
Unfavorable|30% 21% 14% 54% 52%  35% 40%  100% 17% 8% - 35% 16% 64% 48%  24% 13%
Not sure|45% 55% 70% 46% 22%  34% 60% - 66%  58% 7% 63% 31% 36% 30%  60% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|61% 59% 68% 82% 75% @ 71% 60%  100% 51% 65% 59% 2% 99% 15% 47%  TT% 39%
Unfavorable|19% 7% 7% - 7% 14% 40% - 12% 9%  41% 70% - 49% 39% 2% 17%
Not sure[20% 34% 25% 18% 18% 15% - - 37% 26% - 28% 1% 36% 15%  21% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 21% 35% 36% 29% 41% - - 33% 22% 7% 35% 32% 25% 96%  43% 26%
Unfavorable|38% 67% 42% 54% 41%  45%  100% - 40% 49% 81% 57% 54% 49% 3%  46% 52%
Not sure|15% 12% 23% 10% 30% 14% - 100% 27% 29% 12% 8% 14% 25% 1% 11% 22%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|55% 59% 48% 64% 82%  62% 60% - 50% 74% 47% 9% 61% 10% 49%  98% 25%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 11% 18% 3% 27% 40% - 5% 12% 41% 65% 18% 64% 31% - 13%
Not sure|24% 22% 41% 18% 15% 12% - 100% 46% 14%  12% 26% 22% 25% 20% 2% 61%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 78% 36% 100% 18%  60% 40%  100% 29% 29% 65% 15% 62% 15% 37%  56% 30%
Unfavorable|32% 9% 22% - 51%  25% - - 27% 34% 35% 75% 18% 59% 2%  19% 31%
Not sure|[26% 13% 42% - 31% 15% 60% - 44%  37% - 10% 20% 25% 21%  25% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% 7% 1% - 3% 1% - - 2% 6%  17% - 8% - - - -
Unfavorable|20% 3% 9% 18% 7%  20% - - 25% 2% 35% 10% 13% - 42%  23% -
Not sure|78% 90% 91% 82% 90%  79%  100%  100% 73% 92%  48% 90% 79% 100% 58%  77% 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 34% 14% 57% 13%  30% - - 20% 23% 45% 2% 34% - 19%  39% -
Unfavorable|34% 1% 24% 18% 58%  32%  100% - 28% 19% 41% 60% 18% 59% 48%  19% 26%
Not sure|45% 65% 62% 25% 29% = 38% - 100% 52% 58%  14% 38% 48% 41% 33%  42% 74%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker |Undecided
Jindal Favorability
Favorable[56% 52% 60% 39% 89% 51% - - 47% 100% 47% 4% 67% 85% 49% 55% 20%
Unfavorable(19% 14% 9% 18% - 29% 40% 100% 17% - 41% 45% 8% 15% 31% 16% 17%
Not sure(25% 34% 31% 43% 11% 20% 60% - 36% - 11% 51% 25% - 19% 29% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% 15% 4% 10% 3% 13% - - 4%  18% 46% 4% 9% - 8% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|31% 23% 14% 36% 26% 29% 60% - 37%  16% 24% 45% 26% 64% 50% 29% 13%
Not sure|60% 62% 82% 54% T71% 58% 40% 100% 60%  66% 29% 51% 64% 36% 42% 67% 83%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 46% 44% 18% 64% 20% 60% 100% 53% 37% 22% 98% 20% 85% 42% 73% 12%
Unfavorable|32% 26% 26% 46% 15% 55% 40% - 30% 17% 47% - 45% 15% 40% 8% 28%
Not sure|25% 28% 30% 35% 21% 25% - - 17%  46% 31% 2%  34% - 19% 19% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|51% 42% 63% 61% 63% 54% - 100% 69% 61% 36% 8% 49% 100% 39% 76% 13%
Unfavorable|25% 15% 8% 18% 22% 26% 40% - 8% 8% 53% 77% 20% - 39% 13% 27%
Not sure|25% 44% 29% 21% 15% 20% 60% - 23%  31% 11% 15% 30% - 22% 11% 60%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|17% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - R
Chris Christie| 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 8% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - R
Carly Fiorina|13% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 4% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 2% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 4% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 8% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - R
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - R
Donald Trump | 24% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Undecided| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8% - 5% 28% - 7% - - 9% 3% 35% 13% 26% - 9% 4% -
Ben Carson|14% 18% - 10% 36% 20% 60% - 15% 12% - 6% 2% - 23% - 8%
Chris Christie| 3% 11% - - - 9% - - 2% 2% 19% - 1% - 4% - -
Ted Cruz| 7% 16% 12% - - 16% - - - - - - 6% - 6% 10% -
Carly Fiorina|16% 10% 30% 54% 26% - - - - 18% 14% - 28% - 15% 19% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 0% - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - 1% - - 2% - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 8% - 7% 5% - - - 6% - 2% 8% 15% 0% - -
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 6% - 5% - - - 10% - - - 3% - 5% 7% 12%
John Kasich| 2% 3% - - - 2% - - 6% 11% - - 8% - - - -
Rand Paul| 3% - 6% - 3% - - - - 9% - - - 49% 2% 7% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 1% 8% - 6% 13% - 100% 4%  14% 5% - - 15% 9% 15% -
Rick Santorum| 3% - 3% - 4% 3% - - - 12% 17% - 8% - 1% 2% -
Donald Trump| 6% 6% 9% - 9% 5% - - 7% - - 39% - 21% - 10% -
Scott Walker| 8% 19% 6% 7% 2% 9% - - 14%  13% 5% - 5% - 11% - -
Undecided | 14% 5% 7% - 3% 9% 40% - 31% - 7% 41% 6% - 15% 25% 75%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|37% 88% 48% 46% 5%  41%  100%  100% 50% 49% 89% 32% 74% 30% 2%  48% 42%
Donald Trump([51% 1% 40% 28% 74% @ 44% - - 34% 29% 7% 60% 16% 10% 98%  36% 21%
Not sure|[12% 10% 12% 25% 21% 15% - - 16%  22% 5% 8% 10% 59% - 16% 37%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 71% 95% 82% 67% 77%  100%  100% 68% 80% 93% 53% 87% 41% 3%  68% 52%
Donald Trump[33% 11% 3% - 26% 18% - - 25%  15% 7%  41% 7% - 94%  26% -
Not sure| 7% 18% 1% 18% 7% 5% - - 7% 6% - 6% 6% 59% 4% 7% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina[54% 67% 64%  100% 60%  94%  100%  100% 50% 82%  93% 45% 86% 15% 4%  59% 52%
Donald Trump[36% 16% 27% - 26% 2% - - 27%  12% - 47% 8% 25% 93%  28% -
Not sure|[10% 16% 9% - 14% 4% - - 24% 6% 7% 8% 6% 59% 3%  14% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|53% 78% 66%  100% 55%  64%  100%  100% 59% 71% 83% 30% 97% 79% 7%  66% 47%
Donald Trump[38% 14% 24% - 23%  24% - - 25%  20% - 47% 3% - 92%  31% 8%
Not sure[10% 7% 11% - 22% 12% - - 16% 8% 17% 23% - 21% 1% 4% 45%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|51% 69% 63% 100% 65%  63% 60% - 70% 80% 76% 32% 83% - 1%  93% 42%
Donald Trump[37% 14% 28% - 19%  24% - 100% 18%  20% 7% 56% 14% 25% 90% 2% 5%
Not sure|[12% 17% 9% - 16% 13% 40% - 13% - 17% 11% 3% 75% 9% 5% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Romney Favorability
Favorable|57% 73% 59% 82% 42%  74%  100%  100% 57% 46% 76% 25% 78% 25% 46%  74% 20%
Unfavorable|24% 12% 15% 18% 33% 18% - - 15% 23% 17% 60% 9% 49% 35%  13% 22%
Not sure|[19% 15% 26% - 25% 7% - - 27%  32% 7% 15% 12% 25% 19%  13% 58%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
With Romney
Jeb Bush| 6% 58% 3% 18% - - - - 3% 2% 17% 15% - 10% 2% - -
Ben Carson(17% 5% 78% - 7% 1% - - 2%  42% - 4% 1% - 1% - 26%
Ted Cruz|10% 5% 1% - 82% 6% - - - 15% - - 3% 49% 2% - -
Carly Fiorina[14% 3% 3% 46% 1%  72% 60%  100% 4% 15% 29% 15% 5% - 1% 7% 5%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 1% - 3% 4% - - 58% 3% - - 11% 15% 1% - -
Mitt Romney| 7% 15% 7% 18% 2% 9% - - 7% 2%  19% 6% 7% - 6% 8% 3%
Marco Rubio| 7% 2% 3% - - 1% - - 4% 6% - - 68% 15% 1% - -
Donald Trump|24% 6% 2% - 1% 2% - - 14%  15% 7% 39% 2% - 84% 2% -
Scott Walker| 4% - 1% 7% - 1% - - 8% - - - - - - 81% -
Someone else / Not| 5% - 1% 10% 4% 4% 40% - - - 29% 21% 3% 10% 1% 2% 66%
sure
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate|13% 3% 5% - - 6% - 13% - - 31% 10% 10% 29%  35% -
Inappropriate[59% 85% 78%  100% 51% 80%  100% 44% 85%  90% 36% 82% 59% 29%  38% 61%
Not sure|27% 12% 16% - 49% 15% - 43% 15% 10% 33% 8% 30% 41%  27% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate [ 22% - 2% 19% 21% 11% - 18% 2% - 40%  24% 10% 50%  25% -
Inappropriate(49% 83% 71% 81% 23% 72%  100% 50% 80% 90% 39% 58% 59% 17%  28% 51%
Not sure|29% 17% 27% - 56% 17% - 32% 17% 10% 21% 19% 30% 34%  47T% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard
Good job|42% 64% 41% 61% 40% T7% - 60% 28%  53% - 46% - 28%  48% 15%
Bad job|12% 4% 3% - 6% - - - 17%  37% 20% 10% 49% 25%  22% 10%
Not sure|46% 32% 56% 39% 54% 23%  100% 40% 55% 10% 80% 44% 51% 46%  30% 75%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to| 16% - 17% 19% 26% 6% - 10% 6% - 38% 29% 59% 19% 9% -
autism
Vaccines cannot lead [45% 56% 46% 81% 50% 65% - 16% 43% 79% 3% 37% 10% 41%  63% 48%
to autism
Not sure|39% 44% 36% - 24% 29%  100% 74% 51% 21% 59% 34% 30% 40%  27% 52%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely
More likely| 7% - 5% 31% 11% 1% - 5% - - 34% 11% 49% 6% - -
Less likely|30% 20% 37% - 25% 37%  100% 75%  23% 17% - 17% 25% 21% 73% 25%
Wouldn't make a|59% 80% 56% 69% 64% 57% - 12%  77% 83% 64% 72% 15% 66% 21% 54%
difference
Not sure| 5% - 3% - 1% 6% - 8% - - 3% - 10% 7% 6% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal [49% 40% 44% 76% 57% 58% - 28%  40% 69% 78% 64% - 38% 62% 63%
lllegal|30% 26% 35% 24% 18% 24% - 39%  46% 21% 6% 21% 100% 36% 33% 10%
Not sure|21% 34% 21% - 25% 19%  100% 32% 13% 10% 16% 15% - 25% 5% 27%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No
Agree|69% 34% 57% 62% 78% 67%  100% 82% 45%  49% 54% 82% 100% 79% 88% 58%
Disagree|17% 24% 23% 38% 5% 22% - 5% 51% 34% 40% 8% - 10% 9% 6%
Not sure|14% 42% 19% - 17% 10% - 13% 4% 17% 6% 11% - 11% 4% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|[Bobby| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate|56% 78% 39% 83% 49% 68% 60% - 46%  44% 86% 39% 87% 21% 59% 46% 26%
Wednesday live on TV
Saw clips of the[29% 20% 41% 10% 35% 22% 40% 100% 30% 23% 14% 26% % 79% 33% 28% 28%
debate on the news
Did not see the debate|15% 1% 20% 7% 16% 10% - - 24%  32% - 35% 6% - 7% 26% 45%
at all

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Jr Public Policy
Polling

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable | 38% 36% 44% 23%
Unfavorable [ 40% 45% 38% 38%
Not sure|21% 19% 18% 39%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable|77% 80% 77% 64%
Unfavorable|11% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure|13% 7% 13% 29%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|52% 57% 49% 44%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 26% 27%
Not sure| 26% 25% 26% 29%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable | 62% 59% 66% 55%
Unfavorable | 15% 17% 15% 11%
Not sure|23% 25% 19% 34%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable | 60% 64% 62% 41%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 26% 36%
Not sure| 16% 18% 12% 23%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|25% 19% 34% 9%
Unfavorable | 30% 36% 26% 30%
Not sure|45% 45% 40% 62%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|61% 59% 67% 47%
Unfavorable|19% 21% 16% 22%
Not sure|20% 20% 17% 32%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Favorability

Favorable | 48% 44% 57% 24%
Unfavorable | 38% 40% 31% 55%
Not sure|15% 16% 12% 21%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Walker Favorability

Favorable | 55% 60% 56% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 22% 28%
Not sure|24% 24% 21% 35%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable|43% 34% 54% 27%
Unfavorable | 32% 40% 25% 30%
Not sure|26% 26% 21% 43%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 2% 4% 1% -
Unfavorable | 20% 17% 26% 5%
Not sure| 78% 79% 73% 95%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Graham Favorability

Favorable|22% 19% 27% 9%
Unfavorable|34% 37% 31% 34%
Not sure|45% 44% 42% 57%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Jindal Favorability

Favorable [ 56% 61% 54% 46%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 23% 22%
Not sure|25% 25% 23% 31%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Pataki Favorability

Favorable| 8% 10% 8% 5%
Unfavorable|31% 27% 39% 16%
Not sure|60% 63% 54% 79%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|43% 55% 33% 43%
Unfavorable|32% 24% 42% 18%
Not sure|25% 21% 25% 39%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|51% 61% 47% 34%
Unfavorable | 25% 18% 29% 28%
Not sure|25% 21% 24% 38%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7% 3%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 17% 14%
Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2% -
Ted Cruz| 8% 12% 5% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 13% 10% 14% 15%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 2%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 5% 1%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 1% 7%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Rand Paul| 4% 6% 1% 10%
Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 9% 6%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump|24% 16% 33% 12%
Scott Walker| 5% 6% 3% 6%
Undecided| 3% 2% 1% 13%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8% 7% 9% 9%
Ben Carson|14% 16% 15% 5%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 5% 2%
Ted Cruz| 7% 9% 6% 5%
Carly Fiorina|16% 15% 19% 9%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 2% %
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 5% 3%
John Kasich| 2% - 3% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 2% 10%
Marco Rubio| 8% 7% 9% 4%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 1% 3%
Donald Trump| 6% 7% 5% 5%
Scott Walker| 8% 10% 8% 2%
Undecided | 14% 11% 10% 35%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|37% 39% 35% 40%
Donald Trump|51% 51% 57% 30%
Not sure|12% 10% 8% 30%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson | 60% 66% 51% 72%
Donald Trump|33% 28% 42% 15%
Not sure| 7% 5% % 12%
GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54% 55% 50% 68%
Donald Trump | 36% 33% 44% 17%
Not sure| 10% 12% 6% 15%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio|53% 55% 50% 56%
Donald Trump|38% 36% 44% 20%
Not sure|10% 10% 6% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker | 51% 62% 43% 47%
Donald Trump|37% 29% 48% 23%
Not sure|12% 9% 9% 30%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable|57% 48% 68% 39%
Unfavorable|24% 33% 16% 23%
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 38%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
With Romney
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 6% 5%
Ben Carson|17% 22% 14% 17%
Ted Cruz|10% 14% 6% 10%
Carly Fiorina|14% 11% 14% 23%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 9% 4% 1%
Mitt Romney| 7% 4% 11% 2%
Marco Rubio| 7% 6% 8% 5%
Donald Trump | 24% 19% 31% 15%
Scott Walker| 4% 7% 3% 3%
Someone else / Not| 5% 3% 3% 20%
sure

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate [ 13% 16% 14% 2%
Inappropriate|59% 57% 59% 71%
Not sure|27% 27% 27% 27%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate [ 22% 25% 21% 12%
Inappropriate | 49% 46% 49% 63%
Not sure| 29% 29% 30% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett

Packard
Good job|42% 43% 43% 37%
Bad job|12% 15% 12% 4%
Not sure| 46% 43% 45%  59%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No

Vaccines can lead to| 16% 22% 13% 9%
autism
Vaccines cannot lead [ 45% 38% 52% 41%
to autism
Not sure|39% 40% 35% 51%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less

Likely
More likely| 7% 7% 6% 10%
Less likely|30% 34% 28% 24%
Wouldn't make a|59% 56% 62% 58%
difference
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 9%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Islam Legal/lllegal

Legal [ 49% 46% 49% 56%
lllegal | 30% 35% 28% 23%
Not sure|21% 19% 23% 21%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No

Agree| 69% 80% 66% 43%
Disagree|17% 9% 18% 40%
Not sure|14% 10% 16% 17%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate [ 56% 53% 64% 35%
Wednesday live on TV
Saw clips of the| 29% 29% 27% 37%
debate on the news
Did not see the debate| 15% 18% 9% 27%
at all

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable|38% 24% 43% 39%
Unfavorable[40% 52% 39% 33%
Not sure|21% 25% 19% 28%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable[77% 88% 73% 74%
Unfavorable|11% 6% 12% 14%
Not sure|13% 6% 15% 12%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypollin

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

g.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 77% 45% 46%
Unfavorable[23% 11% 29% 13%

Not sure|[26% 12% 27% 41%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|62% 59% 65% 53%
Unfavorable|[15% 24% 14% 9%

Not sure[23% 17% 22% 38%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 62% 62% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 27% 26% 14%

Not sure[16% 11% 12% 37%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 35% 24% 16%
Unfavorable[30% 38% 30% 22%

Not sure|45% 27% 46% 62%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[61% 64% 64% 49%

Unfavorable[19% 21% 18% 17%
Not sure|20% 15% 18% 35%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 56% 46% 45%
Unfavorable|38% 29% 44% 24%

Not sure[15% 15% 11% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable|55% 70% 52% 49%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 24% 17%

Not sure(24% 18% 24% 33%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 31% 47% 41%
Unfavorable[32% 41% 31% 23%

Not sure[26% 28% 22% 35%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% 5% 2% 1%
Unfavorable[20% 28% 19% 13%

Not sure|[78% 67% 80% 87%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 19% 23% 18%
Unfavorable|34% 53% 30% 20%

Not sure[45% 28% 46% 62%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|56% 68% 55% 40%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 21% 16%

Not sure[25% 16% 24% 44%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 8% 4%
Unfavorable[31% 38% 31% 24%

Not sure[60% 51% 61% 72%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 52% 40% 43%
Unfavorable[32% 31% 35% 21%

Not sure|[25% 16% 25% 37%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|51% 51% 52% 44%
Unfavorable|25% 27% 26% 17%

Not sure[25% 22% 22% 39%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 1% 7% 8%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 17% 16%
Chris Christie| 1% - 2% -
Ted Cruz| 8% 14% 5% 10%
Carly Fiorina|13% 9% 13% 16%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 4% 5% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 1% 5% 1%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 3% 10%
Marco Rubio| 8% 11% 7% 4%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% -
Donald Trump|24% 26% 25% 17%
Scott Walker| 5% 7% 4% 3%
Undecided| 3% 3% 2% 4%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 8% 6% 7% 15%
Ben Carson|14% 16% 14% 11%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 3% 7%
Ted Cruz| 7% 14% 5% 7%
Carly Fiorina|16% 11% 20% 8%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 3%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 4% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 2% 5% 4%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 3% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 10% 3%
Rick Santorum| 3% 6% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 6% 9% 5% 7%
Scott Walker| 8% 10% 6% 10%
Undecided [ 14% 9% 14% 17%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|[37% 26% 42% 31%
Donald Trump|51% 62% 47% 53%
Not sure[12% 13% 10% 16%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 56% 62% 55%

Donald Trump|33% 36% 32% 34%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 10%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54% 47% 60% 42%

Donald Trump[36% 38% 35% 38%

Not sure[10% 15% 5% 20%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[53% 48% 56% 44%

Donald Trump|38% 44% 35% 38%

Not sure|10% 7% 9% 18%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|51% 54% 53% 37%

Donald Trump([37% 31% 39% 42%

Not sure|[12% 15% 8% 21%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Romney Favorability
Favorable[57% 57% 61% 40%

Unfavorable[24% 25% 23% 24%
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 36%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
With Romney

Jeb Bush| 6% 1% 7% 9%

Ben Carson|17% 18% 17% 18%
Ted Cruz|10% 16% 6% 15%
Carly Fiorina|14% 8% 16% 13%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 7% 6% 3%
Mitt Romney| 7% 5% 8% 7%
Marco Rubio| 7% 7% 8% 2%
Donald Trump|24% 29% 23% 24%
Scott Walker| 4% 6% 5% 1%

Someone else / Not| 5% 4% 5% 8%
sure

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate|13% 21% 12% 7%
Inappropriate[59% 54% 64% 49%
Not sure[27% 25% 24% 44%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate|22% 35% 20% 11%

Inappropriate[49% 37% 54% 46%
Not sure[29% 27% 27% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard

Good job|42% 41% 43% 40%
Bad job[12% 15% 12% 9%
Not sure(46% 44% 45% 51%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No

Vaccines can lead to|16% 22% 16% 5%
autism

Vaccines cannot lead[45% 29% 51% 43%
to autism

Not sure[39% 49% 32% 52%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely
More likely| 7% 6% 8% 3%
Less likely|30% 25% 31% 29%
Wouldn't make a[59% 63% 58% 60%
difference
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 8%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal|49% 53% 49% 38%
lllegal |30% 24% 31% 36%
Not sure{21% 23% 20% 26%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No
Agree|69% 85% 63% 71%
Disagree|17% 6% 25% 1%
Not sure|14% 9% 13% 28%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate|56% 61% 58% 42%
Wednesday live on TV

Saw clips of the|29% 28% 30% 28%
debate on the news

Did not see the debate|15% 12% 12% 30%
at all

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 42% 34%
Unfavorable[40% 34% 48%

Not sure|[21% 24% 18%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|77% 79% 73%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 10%

Not sure|13% 9% 17%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 51% 52%
Unfavorable[23% 20% 26%

Not sure|[26% 29% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|62% 58% 66%
Unfavorable|[15% 14% 17%

Not sure|[23% 28% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 68% 51%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 32%

Not sure|[16% 14% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 25% 25%
Unfavorable[30% 32% 28%

Not sure[45% 43% 47%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|61% 62% 61%
Unfavorable[19% 17% 20%

Not sure{20% 21% 19%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 45% 51%
Unfavorable|38% 36% 39%

Not sure|[15% 19% 10%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker Favorability
Favorable|55% 56% 54%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 22%

Not sure[24% 24% 24%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 45% 40%
Unfavorable[32% 27% 38%

Not sure[26% 29% 22%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% 4% 0%
Unfavorable[20% 19% 21%

Not sure|[78% 78% 79%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 23% 21%
Unfavorable[34% 33% 35%

Not sure|[45% 45% 44%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|56% 56% 55%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 22%

Not sure|[25% 27% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% 9% 8%
Unfavorable[31% 32% 30%

Not sure[60% 59% 62%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Evangelical
Yes/No
Yes No

Paul Favorability

Favorable|43%

Unfavorable|32%
Not sure|25%

46% 40%
29% 36%
25% 25%

Base

Evangelical
Yes/No
Yes No

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[51%
Unfavorable | 25%

Not sure|25%

57% 43%
18% 32%
25% 25%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 7% 5%
Ben Carson|17% 20% 14%
Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 10%
Carly Fiorina|13% 11% 15%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 2%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 5%
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 5%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 0%
Donald Trump|24% 19% 30%
Scott Walker| 5% 5% 5%
Undecided| 3% 2% 3%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 8% 7% 9%

Ben Carson|14% 15% 12%
Chris Christie| 3% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz| 7% 8% 7%

Carly Fiorina|16% 13% 20%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 7% 1%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 5%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 10%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 1%

Donald Trump| 6% 5% 7%
Scott Walker| 8% 11% 4%
Undecided [14% 12% 15%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|[37% 38% 36%
Donald Trump([51% 49% 55%
Not sure|[12% 14% 9%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 63% 55%

Donald Trump|[33% 29% 38%

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54% 55% 53%

Donald Trump([36% 34% 39%

Not sure{10% 11% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|53% 55% 49%
Donald Trump|[38% 34% 42%

Not sure{10% 10% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|(51% 54% 47%

Donald Trump([37% 33% 43%

Not sure{12% 13% 10%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Romney Favorability
Favorable|(57% 54% 61%

Unfavorable|[24% 24% 23%
Not sure|19% 22% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
With Romney

Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 5%
Ben Carson|17% 19% 16%
Ted Cruz|10% 9% 10%
Carly Fiorina|14% 13% 14%

Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney| 7% 8% 6%
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 6%

Donald Trump|[24% 21% 29%
Scott Walker| 4% 4% 5%

Someone else / Not| 5% 3% 7%
sure

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate|13% 11% 17%
Inappropriate[59% 58% 61%
Not sure[27% 31% 22%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate|22% 20% 24%
Inappropriate[49% 50% 48%
Not sure[29% 30% 28%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard

Good job|42% 45% 38%
Bad job|12% 9% 16%
Not sure|46% 46% 46%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No

Vaccines can lead to|16% 20% 11%
autism

Vaccines cannot lead|[45% 37% 56%
to autism

Not sure|39% 43% 33%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely

More likely| 7% 7% 6%
Less likely|30% 33% 26%

Wouldn't make a|59% 53% 66%
difference

Not sure| 5% 7% 2%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal|49% 43% 55%

lllegal|30% 37% 22%

Not sure[21% 20% 23%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No

Agree[69% 76% 60%
Disagree|17% 9% 27%
Not sure{14% 15% 13%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate
Wednesday live on TV

Saw clips of the
debate on the news

Did not see the debate

56% 58% 54%

29% 26% 33%

15% 16% 13%

at all
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable | 38% 9% 35% 46% 44% 29%
Unfavorable|40% 18% 58% 40% 35% 45%
Not sure[21% 73% 7% 14% 21% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Carson Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

7%  27% 57%
11% 73% 25%
13% - 18%

63% 78%
18% 6%
19% 17%

86%
10%
4%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 73% 44% 22% 47% 70%
Unfavorable|23%  18% 40% 43% 23% 11%
Not sure|26% 9% 16% 36% 30% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|62% 18% 48% 53% 63% 66%
Unfavorable|15% 18% 37% 19% 11% 16%
Not sure[23% 64% 14% 28% 26% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 91% 43% 40% 57% 75%
Unfavorable|24% 9% 53% 40% 22% 15%
Not sure|16% - 3% 20% 21% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25%  73% 38% 19% 25% 24%
Unfavorable|30% 9% 36% 28% 22% 41%
Not sure|45% 18% 26% 53% 54% 35%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|61% 73% 48% 43% 65% 67%
Unfavorable|19%  18% 37% 31% 11% 19%
Not sure|20% 9% 14% 27% 23% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Trump Favorability

Favorable|48%  82% 58% 42% 44% 52%
Unfavorable|38% 9% 33% 45% 44% 29%
Not sure|15% 9% 8% 13% 13% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Walker Favorability

Favorable|55% 82% 44% 38% 50% 71%
Unfavorable|21% 9% 37% 43% 15% 16%
Not sure|24% 9% 19% 19% 35% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 73% 48%
32% - 40%
26% 27% 12%

48% 45%
32% 26%
20% 29%

36%
38%
26%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% - 10% - 2% 2%
Unfavorable|20% - 44% 9% 18% 22%
Not sure|78% 100% 46% 91% 80% 76%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% - 15% 19% 24% 22%
Unfavorable|34% 73% 52% 18% 29% 42%
Not sure[45% 27% 34% 64% 46% 37%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|56% 73% 29% 44% 54% 67%
Unfavorable|19% 9% 50% 29% 16% 14%
Not sure[25%  18% 21% 27% 30% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% 9% 13% 2% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|31% 64% 46% 20% 31% 33%
Not sure|60% 27% 41% 78% 61% 56%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 82% 36% 41% 45% 41%
Unfavorable|32% 9% 46% 27% 30% 35%
Not sure|25% 9% 18% 33% 25% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|51% 82% 20% 29% 54% 61%
Unfavorable | 25% 9% 49% 37% 19% 21%
Not sure|25% 9% 31% 34% 27% 17%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 2%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 12% 12% 19% 18%
Chris Christie| 1% - - 1% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz| 8% - - 3% 8% 12%
Carly Fiorina|13% - 8% 19% 11% 14%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 9% - - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% - - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% - 2% 7% 5% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 4% - - 8% 2% 5%
John Kasich| 2% - - 1% 3% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - - 6% 3% 5%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 15% 5% 7% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|24% 64% 49% 25% 22% 21%
Scott Walker| 5% - - 2% 6% 5%
Undecided| 3% - 5% 3% 4% 1%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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] Public Policy

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 8% - 21% 9% 11% 3%
Ben Carson|14% - 13% 8% 12% 20%
Chris Christie| 3% - 4% 3% 6% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% 9% - 1% 7% 12%
Carly Fiorina|16% 9% 7% 13% 22% 12%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 4% - 4% 6% 2% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 4% - 7% 6% 4% 4%
John Kasich| 2% - - 5% 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% - 5% 4% 3% 2%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 5% 9% 10% 5%
Rick Santorum| 3% - 2% - 1% 6%
Donald Trump| 6% - 2% 10% 3% 8%
Scott Walker| 8% 64% - 10% 6% 9%
Undecided [14% 18% 30% 16% 12% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|37% 18% 37% 36% 45% 28%
Donald Trump|51% 73% 60% 46% 44% 60%
Not sure|12% 9% 3% 18% 11% 12%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 36% 37% 58% 66% 57%
Donald Trump|33% 64% 53% 38% 27% 35%
Not sure| 7% - 10% 3% 7% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54%  36% 25% 55% 59% 54%
Donald Trump|36% 64% 64% 42% 32% 33%
Not sure|10% - 11% 3% 9% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|53%  18% 40% 44% 59% 51%
Donald Trump|38% 82% 53% 36% 32% 41%
Not sure|10% - 7% 20% 9% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|51%  18% 30% 34% 57% 55%
Donald Trump|37% 9% 53% 50% 32% 37%
Not sure|12%  73% 18% 16% 11% 8%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable|57% 9% 44% 54% 65% 52%
Unfavorable|24% - 31% 27% 17% 29%
Not sure{19% 91% 24% 19% 18% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
With Romney
Jeb Bush| 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 1%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 8% 15% 17% 21%
Ted Cruz|10% - - 6% 9% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 14% - 9% 25% 12% 13%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - 2% 1% 5% 9%
Mitt Romney| 7% - 3% 8% 9% 5%
Marco Rubio| 7% - 15% 4% 8% 4%
Donald Trump|24% 64% 52% 26% 19% 25%
Scott Walker| 4% - - 3% 5% 6%
Someone else / Not| 5% 9% - 2% 8% 3%
sure
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate|13% - 36% 15% 8% 16%
Inappropriate[59%  20% 32% 58% 67% 56%
Not sure|27%  80% 32% 27% 24% 28%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate|22% - 20% 17% 16% 32%
Inappropriate[49%  30% 42% 57% 57% 38%
Not sure|[29%  70% 38% 27% 27% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard
Good job|42%  90% 43% 44% 40% 42%
Bad job|12% - 28% 15% 12% 9%
Not sure|46%  10% 29% 41% 48% 49%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to| 16% - 33% 11% 10% 23%
autism
Vaccines cannot lead|[45% 20% 33% 63% 48% 37%
to autism
Not sure[39% 80% 34% 26% 41% 40%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely
More likely| 7% - 17% 4% 8% 4%
Less likely [ 30% - 32% 37% 24% 33%
Wouldn't make a|59%  30% 47% 58% 64% 56%
difference
Not sure| 5% 70% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal | 49% - 43% 49% 57% 40%
lllegal|30%  10% 46% 25% 20% 42%
Not sure|21%  90% 11% 26% 22% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No
Agree[69%  90% 54% 44% 64% 87%
Disagree|17% - 33% 38% 19% 4%
Not sure|[14% 10% 13% 18% 17% 9%
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Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 43% 33%
40% 29% 52%
21% 28% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 78% 75%
11% 9% 12%
13% 13% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

52% 44% 58%
23% 18% 27%
26% 38% 14%

Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate|56% 82% 52% 46% 54% 63%

Wednesday live on TV
Saw clips of the|29% 9% 36% 30% 35% 21%

debate on the news
Did not see the debate| 15% 9% 12% 24% 11% 15%

at all

Gender

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable| 62% 66% 57%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 19%

Not sure|23% 23% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 64% 56%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 30%

Not sure|16% 18% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 21% 28%
Unfavorable|30% 23% 37%

Not sure|45% 56% 34%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 61% 63% 59%
Unfavorable|19% 11% 26%

Not sure|20% 26% 14%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable | 48% 39% 56%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 35%

Not sure|15% 20% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 49% 61%
Unfavorable|21% 18% 23%

Not sure|24% 33% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 43% 43%
Unfavorable|32% 24% 39%

Not sure|26% 33% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% 1% 3%
Unfavorable|20% 10% 29%

Not sure|78% 89% 68%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 24% 20%
Unfavorable|34% 22% 45%

Not sure|45% 55% 35%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 57% 54%
Unfavorable|19% 12%  27%

Not sure|25% 31% 19%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% % 9%
Unfavorable|31% 24% 39%

Not sure|60% 69% 52%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 36% 50%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 34%

Not sure|25% 34% 16%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|51% 56% 46%
Unfavorable|25% 16% 33%

Not sure|25% 28% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 7% 5%

Ben Carson|17% 23% 12%

Chris Christie| 1% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 10%

Carly Fiorina|13% 15% 11%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% % 5%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 2%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 3%
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 5%
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 6%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump | 24% 15% 33%
Scott Walker| 5% 2% 7%

Undecided| 3% 4% 2%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 8% 7% 9%
Ben Carson|14% 12% 16%
Chris Christie| 3% 4% 2%

Ted Cruz| 7% 7% 8%
Carly Fiorina|16% 16% 16%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 3% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 9% 7%
Rick Santorum| 3% 3% 2%
Donald Trump| 6% 5% 7%
Scott Walker| 8% % 9%

Undecided|14% 13% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|37% 43% 31%
Donald Trump|51% 41% 61%
Not sure|12% 16% 8%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 68% 52%

Donald Trump|33% 23% 43%

Not sure| 7% 9% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54% 62% 47%

Donald Trump | 36% 27% 45%

Not sure|10% 12% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [ 53% 60% 46%

Donald Trump | 38% 30% 45%

Not sure|10% 11% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|51% 54% 48%

Donald Trump | 37% 34% 41%

Not sure|12% 13% 11%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Romney Favorability
Favorable|57% 59% 55%
Unfavorable|24% 17% 30%

Not sure|19% 24% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
With Romney

Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 5%
Ben Carson|17% 24% 11%

Ted Cruz|10% 8% 11%
Carly Fiorina|14% 15% 12%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney| 7% 10% 4%
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 6%
Donald Trump | 24% 14% 34%
Scott Walker| 4% 3% 6%
Someone else/ Not| 5% 6% 4%
sure
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate| 13% 6% 20%
Inappropriate [ 59% 66% 53%
Not sure|27% 28% 27%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate

Appropriate [ 22% 10% 33%

Inappropriate [ 49% 61% 39%
Not sure|29% 30% 29%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard

Good job|42% 41% 43%
Bad job|12% 7% 17%
Not sure|46% 52% 40%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No

Vaccines can lead to | 16% 17% 15%
autism

Vaccines cannot lead [ 45% 47% 44%
to autism

Not sure|39% 36% 41%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely

More likely| 7% 3% 10%
Less likely [ 30% 35% 24%

Wouldn't make a|59% 58% 60%
difference

Not sure| 5% 4% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal | 49% 39% 57%

lllegal | 30% 36% 25%
Not sure|21% 26% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No

Agree|69% 67% 70%
Disagree|17% 16% 18%
Not sure|14% 17% 12%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate | 56% 53% 59%
Wednesday live on TV
Saw clips of the|29% 29% 30%
debate on the news
Did not see the debate| 15% 18% 11%
at all
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|40% 48% 38% 36%
Not sure[21% 18% 22% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|77% 68% 78% 83%
Unfavorable[11% 15% 12% 4%
Not sure|[13% 18% 10% 12%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 39% 57% 54%
Unfavorable[23% 31% 20% 18%

Not sure|[26% 29% 23% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|62% 44% 68% 69%
Unfavorable|15% 23% 15% 9%

Not sure|[23% 33% 18% 23%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 55% 61% 63%
Unfavorable|24% 32% 23% 17%

Not sure|[16% 12% 15% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable[25% 22% 23% 30%
Unfavorable[30% 34% 33% 21%

Not sure[45% 43% 44% 48%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|61% 55% 63% 65%
Unfavorable[19% 25% 18% 12%
Not sure{20% 20% 19% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|48% 53% 46% 44%
Unfavorable|38% 38% 37% 37%
Not sure|15% 9% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|55% 41% 58% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 31% 18% 15%
Not sure[24% 28% 24% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 35% 44% 48%
Unfavorable[32% 37% 34% 23%
Not sure[26% 29% 22% 29%
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Unfavorable[20% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure|[78% 75% 78% 81%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 20% 20% 26%
Unfavorable|34% 41% 32% 29%
Not sure|[45% 39% 48% 44%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|56% 47% 60% 56%
Unfavorable|19% 26% 17% 17%
Not sure|[25% 27% 23% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 8% 6% 8% 11%
Unfavorable[31% 36% 30% 29%
Not sure[60% 58% 62% 60%
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 52% 43% 34%
Unfavorable[32% 30% 31% 36%
Not sure|[25% 18% 26% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|51% 48% 54% 48%
Unfavorable|[25% 31% 22% 22%
Not sure|[25% 21% 24% 30%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 4% 6% 8%

Ben Carson|17% 18% 18% 16%
Chris Christie| 1% - 2% 1%
Ted Cruz| 8% 11% 8% 6%

Carly Fiorina|13% 9% 14% 15%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 4% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 3% 5% 2%
John Kasich| 2% - 3% 3%
Rand Paul| 4% 11% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 9% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% - 2%
Donald Trump|24% 27% 25% 20%
Scott Walker| 5% 5% 3% 7%
Undecided| 3% 2% 3% 3%
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survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 8% 13% 5% 9%
Ben Carson|14% 14% 14% 14%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz| 7% 3% 11% 5%
Carly Fiorina|16% 10% 19% 17%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% 0%

Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 7% 3% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 3% 6% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 8% 8%
Rick Santorum| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Donald Trump| 6% 8% 4% 8%
Scott Walker| 8% 8% 7% 9%
Undecided|14% 21% 9% 15%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|37% 29% 40% 40%
Donald Trump([51% 59% 50% 46%
Not sure|[12% 12% 10% 14%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|60% 60% 57% 63%
Donald Trump|[33% 37% 34% 28%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|54% 49% 55% 58%
Donald Trump([36% 48% 33% 31%
Not sure|10% 3% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|53% 43% 55% 57%
Donald Trump|[38% 45% 36% 34%
Not sure[10% 12% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Walker/Trump
Scott Walker|51% 46% 53% 52%
Donald Trump|37% 44% 34% 38%
Not sure{12% 10% 14% 10%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 488 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable|57% 51% 58% 60%
Unfavorable|[24% 33% 23% 16%
Not sure{19% 16% 19% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Republican Primary
With Romney
Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 5% 7%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 19% 14%
Ted Cruz|10% 12% 9% 8%
Carly Fiorina|14% 11% 15% 15%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 4% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney| 7% 7% 8% 6%
Marco Rubio| 7% 5% 8% 7%
Donald Trump|[24% 29% 21% 25%
Scott Walker| 4% 5% 3% 7%
Someoneelse/Not| 5% 4% 6% 5%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Trump Fiorina
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate|13% 27% 9% 8%
Inappropriate|59% 46% 63% 67%
Not sure|27% 26% 29% 25%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Bush's Wife
Comments Appropria-
te/lnappropriate
Appropriate|22% 26% 24% 13%
Inappropriate[49% 42% 50% 55%
Not sure|[29% 32% 26% 32%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Good/Bad Job
Running Hewlett
Packard
Good job|42% 39% 39% 51%
Bad job[12% 23% 9% 7%
Not sure|[46% 38% 52% 43%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Vaccines Lead to
Autism Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to|16% 20% 17% 11%
autism
Vaccines cannot lead[45% 49% 44% 44%
to autism
Not sure{39% 31% 39% 45%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Candidate Smoked
Marijuana More/Less
Likely

More likely| 7% 13% 5% 3%
Less likely|30% 23% 26% 41%

Wouldn't make a|59% 59% 66% 48%
difference

Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Islam Legal/lllegal
Legal|49% 59% 54% 30%

lllegal |30% 24% 26% 41%

Not sure[21% 17% 20% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Obama War on
Christianity Yes/No

Agree|[69% 71% 68% 69%
Disagree|17% 21% 17% 14%
Not sure[14% 9% 15% 17%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate|56% 52% 54% 64%
Wednesday live on TV
Saw clips of the|29% 29% 31% 26%
debate on the news
Did not see the debate|15% 19% 15% 10%
at all
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 488 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 75%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 65%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME e, 25%

(Democrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Lincoln Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Lawrence
Lessig, Martin O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, and
Jim Webb who would you most like to see as
the Democratic candidate for President in
20167

Joe Biden......c.ooovviiiiii 17%
Lincoln Chafee........c.coeoviiiiiiiiiiiiieccciece 2%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveveviiiiiiiee e 43%
LawrencCe LeSSIg......uvveeririeeiiiieeiiiiiee et 0%
Martin O'Malley .........ooeoviiiiiiiiiieiee e 3%
Bernie Sanders........ccccovvvveiiiiiie e 22%
JIM WEDD ... 3%
NOE SUIE .. 9%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

(Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the
Democratic candidate for President in 20167?

JOE BIdEN ... 31%
Lincoln Chafee.........ccccovviieiiiiiiiciii e 0%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 16%
LAWIENCE LESSIG ..evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeererses 1%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereis 4%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveeveevevsrseersnenen. 13%
JIM WEDD ..o 2%
NOE SUTE ..o 33%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 22%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiie 33%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcvveeiinenenne 8%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 59%
Y TSRO 41%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 33%
BB 10 B5 e enns 38%
Older than 65.......cooiveiiiiieee s 28%
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 75% 89% 20% 78% 100% 83% 77% 51% 47%
Unfavorable|12% 1% 37% 7% - 14% 14% 49% 31%
Not sure|[13% 10% 43% 15% - 3% 9% - 22%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|65% 55% 58% 94% 100% 46% 37% 47% 30%
Unfavorable|23% 39% 37% 4% - 32% 39% 53% 33%
Not sure|11% 6% 5% 2% - 21% 24% - 37%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[56% 53% 15% 46% 100% 45% 89% 48% 38%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 85% 19% - 38% 7% 46% 30%
Not sure[25% 30% - 35% - 17% 5% 6% 32%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 494 Democratic primary voters
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|17% 100% - - - - - - -

Lincoln Chafee| 2% - 100% - - - - - -

Hillary Clinton|43% - - 100% - - - - -

Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 3% - - - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|22% - - - - - 100% - -

Jim Webb| 3% - - - - - - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|31% - - 45% - 32% 45% - -
Lincoln Chafee| 0% - - - - 4% 0% - -
Hillary Clinton|16% 43% 5% - 71% 26% 30% 3% 8%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% 42% - - - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 4% 8% - 2% - - 10% - -
Bernie Sanders|13% 15% - 23% 29% 13% - 13% 2%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% 49% 0% - 7% - - 1%
Not sure[33% 32% 5% 30% - 18% 15% 84% 89%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 494 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable|75% 84% 89% 64% 59% 41%
Unfavorable|12% 5% 5% 17% 29% 28%
Not sure|[13%  10% 6% 19% 12% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[65%  68% 75% 57% 47% 84%
Unfavorable|23% 16% 20% 29% 35% 16%
Not sure|[11% 16% 5% 14% 18% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[56%  79% 59% 46% 35% 23%
Unfavorable|20% 11% 16% 23% 28% 66%
Not sure[25% 10% 25% 31% 38% 11%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 494 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden | 17% 5% 18% 24% 18% -
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 2% 1% 1% - 23%
Hillary Clinton|43%  33% 56% 38% 31% 62%
Lawrence Lessig| 0% 1% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Bernie Sanders|22%  49% 16% 16% 14% -
Jim Webb| 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure| 9% 3% 2% 15% 27% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|31% 32% 33% 30% 24% 24%
Lincoln Chafee| 0% - - 1% - -
Hillary Clinton|16% 22% 16% 16% 7% -
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 2% - 1% - -
Martin O'Malley| 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% -
Bernie Sanders|13%  19% 17% 9% 9% -
Jim Webb| 2% - 2% 1% - 23%
Not sure[33% 20% 27% 40% 56% 53%
September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 494 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 75% 76% 74%
Unfavorable|12% 13% 11%

Not sure|13% 12% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 65% 68% 62%
Unfavorable|23% 23% 24%

Not sure|11% 10% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|56% 53% 60%
Unfavorable|20% 20% 19%

Not sure|25% 27% 21%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 494 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|[17% 15% 19%

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 2% 3%

Hillary Clinton|43% 48% 36%

Lawrence Lessig| 0% 0% 0%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 3% 3%
Bernie Sanders|22% 19% 28%

Jim Webb| 3% 4% 1%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|31% 29% 33%
Lincoln Chafee| 0% 0% 0%
Hillary Clinton | 16% 16% 15%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% 1% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 4% 5%
Bernie Sanders|13% 14% 12%

Jim Webb| 2% 1% 3%
Not sure|33% 34% 31%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|(75% 68% 75% 84%

Unfavorable[12% 15% 13% 6%
Not sure|13% 17% 12% 10%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 494 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|65% 51% 69% 77%
Unfavorable[23% 36% 19% 14%
Not sure{11% 13% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|56% 54% 58% 55%
Unfavorable|20% 23% 17% 19%
Not sure|[25% 23% 25% 26%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|17% 18% 14% 20%

Lincoln Chafee| 2% 4% 1% 1%

Hillary Clinton|43% 33% 48% 49%

Lawrence Lessig| 0% - - 1%
Martin O'Malley| 3% - 5% 4%
Bernie Sanders|22% 32% 20% 15%

Jim Webb| 3% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure| 9% 7% 12% 8%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 494 Democratic primary voters



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|31% 28% 32% 33%

Lincoln Chafee| 0% - - 1%
Hillary Clinton|16% 13% 18% 17%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 2% 1% 0%

Martin O'Malley| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Bernie Sanders|13% 5% 17% 18%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure[33% 46% 26% 27%

September 18-20, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 494 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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